

THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE G. SRI DEVI

CRIMINAL PETITION No.2341 of 2021

ORDER:

On 01.04.2021, on the request made by the learned Counsel for the petitioner, the matter was listed today. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the petition.

Accordingly, the Criminal Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

JUSTICE G.SRI DEVI

12.04.2021
gkv